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Executive Summary

o Comparing with the yesterday's market, the Prices of Maize market remains steady, the price of the Delhi market decreased by
250 with value of 26,350 INR/Tonne.

o Andhra Pradesh: Prakasam Farmers Opt More for Maize Cultivation.

¢ CBOT: Corn Mar 2025 down 8.75c/bu to 450.75c/bu;

+ Argentina’s corn planting area climbs.

Maize Summary Table:

Mandi Prices (INR/Tonne)

Sangli 25798 -27
Chhindwara 24800 150
Delhi 26350 250
Nizamabad 24550 0

Gulabbagh 27475 =//'5)

International Prices

CBOT (cents/bushel)

Mar-25 450.8 -8.7
May-25 458.2 9
Jul-25 461.2 -9
Sep-25 438.2 -7

FOB (USD/Tonne)

Argentina 212 0
Brazil 221 0
USA 213 0

Currency Reference (Pair with USD)

India (INR) 85.8 0.2
United Kingdom (GBP) 0.8 0
European Union (EURO) 1 0
Japan (JPY) 157.7 -0.2

Domestic News

« Comparing with the yesterday's market, the Prices of Maize market remains steady, the price of the Delhi market decreased by
250 with value of 26,350 INR/Tonne.

* Andhra Pradesh: Prakasam Farmers Opt More for Maize Cultivation. Interest in maize cultivation is growing among farmers in
Prakasam district. Last year, maize was cultivated in approximately 50,000 acres, while the area has expanded to around 65,000 acres this
year. Traditionally, farmers in Prakasam focus on crops such as tobacco, red gram, cotton, chillies, black gram, groundnut and paddy.
However, maize has gained attention due to its relatively short cultivation cycle and the stability it offers compared to other crops.(Source-
Deccanchronicle)
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International News

e CBOT: Corn Mar 2025 down 8.75c/bu to 450.75c/bu;

« Argentina’s corn planting area climbs. The Buenos Aires Grains Exchange has updated its estimate of Argentina's corn planting area to
6.6 million hectares, an increase from the previous 6.3 million hectares, while predicting a decrease in soybean planting area to 18.4
million hectares, down from 18.6 million hectares, due to low prices. The report also indicates that nearly all of the sowing for both crops
has been completed, with 85% of soybean crop area and 81% of corn fields sown. Additionally, the report provides an outlook on the wheat
harvest and offers forecasts for corn and soybean production in Argentina for the marketing year 2024-25.(Source-Tridge)

Price Index

India's Maize Price Index: Average Price of Major Origin (Base Date: 1st April 2022)
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Note: Index derived from average prices of major domestic origins with keeping Base Date as 1st April 2022
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CME Exchange Data
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CBOT Corn Futures (cents/Bushel):

Mar-25 459.5
May-25 467.2
Jul-25 469.8
Sep-25 445

Dec-25 446.2
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436.8

439
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458.2
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438.2

440.8

177
180
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173

174

Source: CBOT

CME Exchange Comparison

CBOT Corn Futures (cents/Bushel):

Mar-25 450.8 459.5 -8.7 -3.2 18.6
May-25 458.2 467.2 -9 -3.3 20.2
Jul-25 461.2 470.2 -9 -3.3 20.4
Sep-25 438.2 445.2 -7 -1 11.2
Dec-25 440.8 446.5 -5.7 0 10
Source: CBOT
FOB Price
FOB Price Trends
FOB Price Trend

Price (in USDiTonne)

Source: IGC

= Argentina [ Brazil ] USA
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FOB (USD/Tonne):

Argentina 212 212 0
Brazil 221 221 0
USA 213 213 0
Source: IGC
Arrivals

Maize arrivals in current marketing year (Oct-Sep) till 06-Jan-25 were pegged at 5634 thousand tonnes as compared to
3103 thousand tonnes in the corresponding period a year ago.

Monthly Arrivals
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Note:Current month arrivals are total till date, Avg, Min, Max corresponds to previous 5 marketing years; source: Agmarknet

Maize Cumulative arrivals (in '000 Tonnes):

Madhya Pradesh 3140 1679 87
Karnataka 865 119 L 626.9
Maharashtra 517 277 86.6
Rajasthan 439 299 46.8
Uttar Pradesh 337 403 -16.4
Chhattisgarh 138 130 6.2
Telangana 103 63 63.5
Bihar 16 42 -61.9
Tamil Nadu 1 32 -96.9
India 5634 3103 81.6

Source: Agmarknet
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Region Rainfall

India Weather Updates: Winter Monsoon Rainfall (in mm): 01-Jan-25 to 06-Jan-25

India 0.6 2.6 -76

Central India 0 1.4 -100

East & Northeast India 0 2.7 -99

Northwest India 1.7 4.2 -59

South Peninsula 0.5 2 -76
Source:IMD

Winter Monsoon Rainfall Actual Vs. Normal
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Rainfall Forecast

Precipitation outlook for next four weeks:
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Sowing Progress

As per the Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, up to 30th Dec 2024, Rabi Maize sowing area has reached 1.893
million hectares, which is an increase compared to 1.793 million hectares during the same period last year.

Madhya Pradesh 1900
Karnataka 1560
Maharashtra 1075
Rajasthan 971.2
Uttar Pradesh 818.3
Bihar 295.7
Others 2229.7
India 8849.9
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Maize Kharif Sowing Progress
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Beginning Stocks

Production

Import

Total Supply

Export
Poultry
Cattle
Feed
Starch

Ethanol

2.1
31.8
0.9
34.7
0.3
17
1.5
18.5
5.4
5.2

1

1.1
35.6
1.5
38.2
0.2
18.8
1.5
20.3
5.7
7.5
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Human 2.2 2
Seed Wastage 2 2
Domestic Consumption 33.3 SIS
Total Demand 33.6 37.7
Ending Stock 1.1 0.6

Source: agAlabs

Spot Prices
INR/Tonne
T
Andhra Pradesh Guntur 22800 22750 50
Srikakulam 22050 22000 50
Vijayanagaram 21450 21350 100
Bihar Gulabbagh 27050 27050 0
Naugachia 27050 27000 50
Gujarat Ahmedabad (Feed Quality) 25400 25400 0
Ahmedabad (Starch Quality) 25400 25400 0
Karnataka Bagalkot (Hybrid) 23200 23200 0
Bangalore 25050 25050 0
Chitradurga 22850 22850 0
Davangere 23850 23850 0
Gadag 22350 22300 50
Haveri 22350 22200 150
Hubli 23000 23000 0
Koppal(Hybrid) 22200 22150 50
Ranebennur(Hybrid) 22450 22350 100
Shimoga(Hybrid) 22550 22450 100
Madhya Pradesh Chhindwara 24850 24550 300
Indore 24550 24450 100

Maharashtra Jalgaon 24250 24250 0
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Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

West Bengal

Sangli

Yeola Nashik
Ariyalur
Koilpattai
Namakkal
Palladam
Pollachi
Rajapalayam
Teni/Udmalpet(Hybrid red)
Tripur
Tuticorin
Hyderabad
Jadcharla
Jammikunta
K Samudram
Karimnagar
Khammam
Narsampet
Nizamabad
Warangal
Kannuaj
Kasganj
Dalkhola

Kolkata

25900
24050
23450
23750
25750
24750
26850
23500
26800
24700
22700
22300
22300
23300
24050
23400
22300
23150
22950
23150
25150
24750
29800

30000

25900
24050
23400
23600
25650
24750
26850
23500
26750
24700
22700
22250
22300
23300
24050
23400
22350
23150
22900
23100
25050
24950
29850

30050

50
150

100

Source:agAlabs

Disclaimer: The information in this report is provided solely for informational purposes and should not be regarded as a recommendation to buy, sell, or otherwise deal with any particular investment.
The given material is subject to change and although based upon information that we consider reliable; it is not guaranteed as to accuracy or completeness. The material is not intended to be used
as a general guide to be investing or as a source of any specific investment recommendations. Investors with any questions regarding the suitability of the products referred to in this presentation
should consult their financial and tax advisors. This document transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed,
incomplete or contain viruses and any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and no binding nature of the message shall be implied or assumed unless the sender does
so expressly with due authority of Agnomics Analytic s Lab Pvt Ltd., its Parent Company/ Associates/Subsidiaries. Agnomics Analytics Lab Pvt Ltd. disclaims all liability for any loss o r damage
whatsoever arising out of or resulting from the receipt, use, transmission, or interruption of this email. This material does not constitute an offer or solicitation to any person in any jurisdiction in which
such offer or solicitation is not authorized o r to any person to whom it is unlawful to make such an offer or solicitation. Persons into whose possession this document may come are required to
inform themselves of and to observe such restrictions. This document is confidential. It may not be reproduced, distributed, or transmitted without the express written consent of Agnomics Analytics
Lab Pvt Ltd., which reserves all rights. Copyright reserved




